These agreements will expire on August 31, 2022.  

There are presently fourteen (14) School Board Customers using the existing OECM LED Lighting Retrofit 
Contractors agreements. Reported Customer purchases through these agreements, between July 1, 2017, 
and December 31, 2021, was approximately thirteen-million dollars ($13,000,000). 

Customer using OECM’s current agreements are not, in any way, obligated to participate in any Master 
Agreements resulting from this RFSQ. 

1.5 Project Advisory Committee 

The following Customers were involved with the development of the requirements set out in this RFSQ:

[...]

partners adhere to a set standard when conducting business with OECM and its Customers resulting in
continuous, long-term success; and,

(f) Supporting supplier partners through a Supplier Recognition Program.

1.7 Use of OECM Master Agreements 

As of March 31, 2022, one thousand one hundred and sixty-eight (1,168) Customers were using one (1) or 
more OECM agreements with a cumulative spend of more than three (3) billion dollars over the last thirteen 
(13) years.

More information about OECM is available on our website - http://www.oecm.ca/. 

1.8 The Ontario Broader Public Sector Procurement Directive